TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Discovery Communications, LLC		09/14/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CSS Studios, LLC	
Street Address:	7080 Hollywood Blvd, Suite 1100	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90028	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3803904	CSS STUDIOS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: jennifer_chamey@discovery.com

Correspondent Name: David Modzeleski Address Line 1: 1 Discovery Place

Address Line 4: Silver Spring, MARYLAND 20910

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Charney
Signature:	/dcl/
Date:	09/14/2012

Total Attachments: 1

900233577

source=CSS Studios Trademark Assignment 14 Sept 12#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004862 FRAME: 0095

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Discovery Communications, LLC, organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at One Discovery Place, Silver Spring, Maryland 20910 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all right, title, and interest in, under, and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3803904 for CSS STUDIOS in Class 41 (hereinafter, the "Trademark");

WHEREAS CSS Studios, LLC, organized and existing under the laws of New York, having a place of business at 7080 Hollywood Blvd, Suite 1100, Los Angeles, CA 90028 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said Trademark, together with the ongoing business and the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark thereof, including the portion of ASSIGNOR'S business to which the Trademark pertains, such business being ongoing and existing, and including the right to bring suit and recover damages for past infringement. ASSIGNOR represents and warrants that it is the sole owner of the Trademark and has the authority to assign the Trademark to ASSIGNEE.

DISCOVERY COMMUNICATIONS, LLC (ASSIGNOR)

Date: September 14, 2012

Bruce L. Campbell

CSS STUDIOS, LLC

(ASSIGNOE

Chief Deystopment Officer and

General Counsel

Date: September 14, 2012

Heidi Jon Jagodg

General Counsel and

Executive Vice President, Business Affairs

RECORDED: 09/14/2012